
TO: James L. App, City Manager 
 
FROM: Doug Monn, Public Works Director 
 
SUBJECT: Union Road Project – Expanded Scope of Work  
 
DATE: December 2, 2014  
 
 
 
NEEDS: For City Council to consider extending the Union Road Improvements Project from 

Montebello Oaks to Prospect Avenue. 
 
FACTS: 1. City Council awarded the construction contract for Union Road improvements, 

between Kleck and Montebello Oaks. 
 
 2. The work is under way and is about 30% complete. 
 
 3. Staff reviewed the road surface from Montebello Oaks to Prospect Avenue and 

found that this segment requires improvements. In some areas the surface has 
deteriorated and in others there is reflective cracking. 

 
ANALYSIS & 
CONCLUSION: It would seem prudent to extend the project limits to Prospect Avenue 
 
POLICY 
REFERENCE: None 
 
FISCAL 
IMPACT: On February 4, 2014, the City Council allocated $2,836,500 to the project.  Cost to 

extend the project limits to Prospect Avenue is estimated to be $150,000. The budget 
adopted in February 2014 for the project has adequate funds for this additional work. 

 
OPTIONS: a. Adopt Resolution No. 14-xx authorizing a Contract Change Order to the Union 

Road Improvements project, in the amount of $150,000, to extend the project 
limits to Prospect Avenue; or 

   
 b. Amend, modify, or reject the above option. 
 
 
 
Prepared by:  Ditas Esperanza, P.E., Capital Projects Engineer 
 
Attachments: Resolution 

12-02-14 CC Agenda Item 17  Page 1 of 2



RESOLUTION NO. 14-XXX 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES 
AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  

FOR THE UNION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT  

  
WHEREAS, City Council awarded the construction contract for Union Road improvements, between Kleck 
and Montebello Oaks; and 
 
WHEREAS, the work is under way and is approximately 30% complete; and 
 
WHEREAS, staff reviewed the road surface from Montebello Oaks to Prospect Avenue and found that this 
segment requires improvements (the road surface is deteriorated and has reflective cracking); and 
  
WHEREAS, the budget adopted for the project has adequate funds for the additional work, which is 
estimated to cost $150,000 
 
 
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS: 
 
SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Paso Robles does hereby authorize a Contract Change Order to 
the Union Road Improvements project, in the amount of $150,000, to extend the project limits to Prospect 
Avenue. 
 
 
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles this 2nd of December 2014 by 
the following vote: 
 

AYES:  
NOES:  
ABSENT:  
ABSTAIN: 

   
  Steven W. Martin, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 

  

Caryn Jackson, Deputy City Clerk   

12-02-14 CC Agenda Item 17  Page 2 of 2


